Notice reference number: 1475.15.11

Notice date: 27/11/2015

What's this about?				ctive date: 27/11/2015
ASX Trade	ASX 24	ASX TECH		
✓ Trading	 ✓ Clearing 	Settlement ALC	ASX NET	
✓ Operations	✓ Technology	Market Data Rules	Compliance Risk	Other

Lend Lease Group (ASX Code: LLC) – Name Change to LendLease Group

Market Participants and ASX Clear (ASXCL) Participants are advised that Lend Lease Group (ASX Code: LLC) announced a name change to LendLease Group. This was effective from Friday, 27 November 2015.

What do I need to do and by when?

Implication for LLC ETOs

Lend Lease Group ETOs will trade under new name LendLease Group, LLC options code effective from Friday, 27 November 2015.

Participants are advised that any exercises on the day before the effective date of the ASX Code Change will be reported in ASX Trade the following day under the new name LendLease Group and under the same code (LLC ETOs).

Need more information?

<u>Issued by</u> Christina D'Amico, Senior Manager, Post Trade Operations

<u>Contact Details</u> Luke Griffiths +612 9227 0287, Luke.Griffiths@asx.com.au

Disclaimer